TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOLECULAR IMPRINTS, INC.		06/13/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON INC.		
Street Address:	30-2 SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME		
City:	OHTA-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	146		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999684	BUILDING THE TOOLS THAT BUILD THE NANO-W
Registration Number:	2922185	
Registration Number:	2971648	IMPRIO
Registration Number:	3247899	MONOMAT
Registration Number:	3213750	S-FIL
Registration Number:	3329975	S-FIL
Registration Number:	3828117	CLEARMAT
Registration Number:	3828116	VALMAT
Registration Number:	3828115	TRANSPIN
Registration Number:	3828114	SILSPIN
Registration Number:	3828112	RELMAT
Registration Number:	3827997	SILMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128016400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-801-6896

Email: NJDocket@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue - Met Life Building **TRADEMARK**

- 900292112

REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0131

Address Line 2: Daniel Navarro - 34th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 093155.010200

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue - Met Life Building

Address Line 2: Daniel Navarro - 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Judi cordoSIGNATURE:/Judi Cordo/DATE SIGNED:06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CANON ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=CANON ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0132

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR IMPRINTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "RELEASEE") has heretofore, by Collateral Assignment of Trademark Agreement dated as of September 1, 2011, granted a security interest in the United States trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on <u>SCHEDULE A</u> annexed hereto ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all proceeds thereof to CANON INC., a Japanese corporation (hereinafter "RELEASOR");

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR under the Collateral Assignment of Trademark Agreement dated September 1, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR, does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Marks set forth on <u>SCHEDULE A</u> hereto, which security interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2011 at Reel 004615, Frame 0501, and hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto.

CANON INC.

Mame: <u>Pujio Mitarai</u>

Title: Chairman & CEO

Date: (e/3/4)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0133

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Reg/App No.	Serial No.	Trademark Class / Description of Goods / Services	Date of Filing
BUILDING THE TOOLS THAT BUILD THE NANO-WORLD	USA	2999684	76547676	7	09/22/03
DESIGN (EIGHTBAR)	USA	2922185	76550047	7,9	09/22/03
IMPRIO	USA	2971648	76470855	7	11/29/02
MONOMAT	USA	3247899	76491647	1	02/19/03
S-FIL	USA	3213750	76453571	7	09/27/02
S-FIL (AND DESIGN)	USA	3329975	76620882	7	11/17/04
CLEARMAT	USA	3828117	77904081	1	01/03/10
VALMAT	USA	3828116	77904079	1	01/03/10
TRANSPIN	USA	3828115	77904077	1	01/03/10
SILSPIN	USA	3828114	77904076	1	01/03/10
RELMAT	USA	3828112	77904073	1	01/03/10
SILMAT	USA	3827997	77902722	1	12/30/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0134 .

RECORDED: 06/13/2014